18 www.sullinscorp.com  |  760-744-0125  |  toll-free 888-774-3100  |  fax 760-744-6081  |  info@sullinscorp.com
High Density Card Edge
H
ig
h
D
en
si

(42 POSITIONS)
.150[3.81] 2.400[60.96]
(49 POSITIONS)
(4.600[116.84])
.370[9.40]
FIRST
POSITION
INDICATOR
4.890±.015[124.21±0.38]
.610[15.49]
2.550[64.77]
.250[6.35]
2.125 [53.98]
.018 X .012 [0.46 X 0.30]
FITS Ø .040 [1.02] MIN.2X Ø .093[2.36]
GBB91DHHD-S578, 91 (42/49) POSITIONS
5.176±.010 [131.47±0.25]
(4.700[119.38])
2.140[54.36] .070[1.78]
2.490[63.25]

2.290[58.17]
.050[1.27]
2.550[64.77]
(5.550[140.97])
.050[1.27] TYP. 2X Ø .125 [3.18] THRU.
.370[9.40]
FIRST POSITION
INDICATOR
5.740±.015[145.80±0.38]
.610[15.49]
2.350[59.69]
.250[6.35]
.575[14.61] .018 X .012 [0.46 X 0.30]
FITS Ø .040 [1.02] MIN.
2X Ø .093[2.36]
GBB106DHHD-S578, 106 (11/45/50) POSITIONS
(.300[7.62] INSERTION DEPTH)
(2.950 [74.93])
2X Ø.125 [3.18].590[14.99] .070[1.78]
2.290[58.17]
.370 [9.40]
.050[1.27] TYP.
.150[3.81].500[12.70]
(11 POSITIONS) 2.200 [55.88]
(45 POSITIONS)
(2.850[72.39])
FIRST
POSITION
INDICATOR
2.350[59.69]
.610 [15.49]
.250 [6.35]
3.140±.015[79.76±0.38]
.575[14.61]
.300[7.62] INSERTION DEPTH
.018 X .012 [0.46 X 0.30]
FITS Ø.040 [1.02] MIN. 2X Ø .093[2.36]
GBB56DHHD-S578, 56 (11/45) POSITIONS
3.740±.020 [95.00±0.51]
3.426±.010[87.02±0.25]
.370[9.40]
4.026±.010[102.26±0.25]

.450[11.43]
(10 POSITIONS)
2X Ø.125[3.18] THRU..050[1.27] TYP.
FIRST
POSITION
INDICATOR
.250[6.35]
3.740±.015[95.00±0.38]
.610[15.49]
2.350[59.69]
.575[14.61]
.300[7.62] INSERTION DEPTH
.018 X .012 [0.46 X 0.30]
FITS Ø .040 [1.02] MIN.
2X Ø .093[2.36]
GBB66DHHD-S578, 66 (11/45/10) POSITIONS
4.340±.020[110.24±0.51]
(3.450[87.63])
MATERIALS (INSULATOR/CONTACT)
CONTACT CENTERS

2.050 [52.07] 2.400 [60.96]
.150 [3.81]
2X Ø .104 [2.64]
(FOR 'R' MOUNTING)
2X Ø .125 [3.18]
(FOR 'S' MOUNTING)
.410 [10.41]
3X .100 [2.54]
4.750 [120.65]  (FOR 'R' MOUNTING)
5.176 [131.47]  (FOR 'S' MOUNTING)
.050 [1.27] TYP. Ø .040[1.02] MIN.
PIN A1
PIN A2
PIN B1
PIN B2
GBB91DHAS-S621, 91 (42/49) POSITIONS
.070[1.78].050 [1.27] TYP.
MOUNTING STYLE
DIMENSIONS Dimensions in [ ] are in millimeters, all others are in inches.
GBB56DHAS-S621, 56(11/45) POSITIONS GBB66DHAS-S621, 66(11/45/10) POSITIONS
.610 15.49
3.140±.015 79.76±0.38
.250 6.35
3.740±.020 95.00±0.51

.500 12.70
2.200 55.88 2.450 62.23
.150 3.81.150 3.81
.040 1.02  MIN.
2X .104 2.64
(FOR 'R' MOUNTING)
2X .125 3.18
(FOR 'S' MOUNTING)
PIN A1
PIN A2
PIN B1
PIN B2 6.026 153.06  (FOR 'S' MOUNTING)
2.550 64.77
.050 1.27 .050 1.27  TYP.
BOARD LAYOUT, CONNECTOR SIDE
GBB106DHAS-S621, 106 (11/45/50) POSITIONS
TERMINATION TYPESPECIFICATIONS
•	 Accommodates .062” ± .008” [1.57 mm ± 0.20 mm] PC board
•	 PPS or PA9T insulator
•	 Molded-in key available